

Redland Rd. Waterline Abandonment

CIP 23-5307

BID TALLY

Bid opening 11/21/2024, 2:00 pm

				<i>Engineer</i>		<i>S & W Underground Inc.</i>		<i>Trench Line Excavation Inc.</i>		<i>Pacific Excavation Inc.</i>		<i>Black Rock Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>SLE Inc.</i>	
DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	Backfill Compaction Testing	10	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,980.00
3	8" Class 52 DI Pipe, Restrained	250	L.F.	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 115.18	\$ 28,795.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 40,625.00
4	Gate Valve - 8"	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,116.92	\$ 4,233.84	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 4,468.00	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 5,774.00
5	Gate Valve - 6"	2	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,440.53	\$ 2,881.06	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 2,119.00	\$ 4,238.00
6	Gate Valve - 4"	3	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 793.06	\$ 2,379.18	\$ 996.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 4,149.00
7	Wet Tap - 12"x8"	2	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,754.95	\$ 17,509.90	\$ 10,703.00	\$ 21,406.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 11,452.00
8	Wet Tap - 12"x6" for FH	3	Each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,757.61	\$ 23,272.83	\$ 9,573.00	\$ 28,719.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 15,147.00
9	Wet Tap - 4"x4"	1	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,778.89	\$ 5,778.89	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3,888.00
10	Remove Existing Valve Box	4	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 533.10	\$ 2,132.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 821.00	\$ 3,284.00
11	Pipe fittings	650	lb	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00
12	FH Assembly	4	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,960.87	\$ 27,843.48	\$ 8,901.00	\$ 35,604.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 11,617.00	\$ 46,468.00
13	Blowoff Assembly - Temp Type 2	2	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 776.18	\$ 1,552.36	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 2,342.00
14	Connection 1 at Neibur Rd	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,433.76	\$ 5,433.76	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 2,762.00
15	Connection 2 at Anderson Rd	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,795.61	\$ 6,795.61	\$ 11,915.00	\$ 11,915.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 4,309.00
16	Connection 3 at Ferguson Rd	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,619.66	\$ 3,619.66	\$ 10,937.00	\$ 10,937.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 3,215.00
17	Reconnect Existing Service	41	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 1,519.91	\$ 62,316.31	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 60,598.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 131,200.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 186,468.00
18	Pressure Test & Disinfection	2	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,225.29	\$ 6,450.58	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 3,238.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 5,638.00
19	Trench Restoration - 9" HMAc with T	1,450	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 28.53	\$ 41,368.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,850.00
20	2" Asphalt Grind and Inlay	4,500	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7.77	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,250.00
21	Pavement Marking Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,024.19	\$ 8,024.19	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
22	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 57,426.50	\$ 57,426.50	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
23	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,989.58	\$ 6,989.58	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,654.77	\$ 7,654.77	\$ 4,913.30	\$ 4,913.30	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00
25	Extra Work as Authorized	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 522,500.00	\$ 522,500.00	\$ 397,485.40	\$ 397,485.40	\$ 429,487.30	\$ 429,487.30	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 477,798.00	\$ 477,798.00	\$ 499,999.00	\$ 499,999.00

				<i>CivilWorks NW, Inc.</i>		<i>North Santiam Paving Co.</i>		<i>Pacific Star Excavating</i>		<i>Dewitt Construction Inc.</i>		<i>Turney Excavating Inc.</i>	
DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 37,985.00	\$ 37,985.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Backfill Compaction Testing	10	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
3	8" Class 52 DI Pipe, Restrained	250	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 191.42	\$ 47,855.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Gate Valve - 8"	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Gate Valve - 6"	2	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 3,446.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
6	Gate Valve - 4"	3	Each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
7	Wet Tap - 12"x8"	2	Each	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 21,710.00	\$ 8,090.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	Wet Tap - 12"x6" for FH	3	Each	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,146.00	\$ 30,438.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 20,706.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
9	Wet Tap - 4"x4"	1	Each	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,934.00	\$ 8,934.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
10	Remove Existing Valve Box	4	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Pipe fittings	650	lb	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,475.00
12	FH Assembly	4	Each	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 24,740.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00
13	Blowoff Assembly - Temp Type 2	2	Each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Connection 1 at Neibur Rd	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Connection 2 at Anderson Rd	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,853.00	\$ 6,853.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 5,633.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Connection 3 at Ferguson Rd	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,807.00	\$ 5,807.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Reconnect Existing Service	41	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 145,550.00	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 177,161.00	\$ 3,536.50	\$ 144,996.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 285,975.00
18	Pressure Test & Disinfection	2	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
19	Trench Restoration - 9" HMAc with T	1,450	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 19,778.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 25,375.00
20	2" Asphalt Grind and Inlay	4,500	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,250.00
21	Pavement Marking Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
22	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 93,701.00	\$ 93,701.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
23	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	Extra Work as Authorized	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 527,300.00	\$ 527,300.00	\$ 539,500.00	\$ 539,500.00	\$ 572,870.00	\$ 572,870.00	\$ 587,092.50	\$ 587,092.50	\$ 620,875.00	\$ 620,875.00